1/26/2018 Perry W. Neichoy Mediator Mail - comment Tani Creek Short Plat Plan PLN50590

Gmail  CNyOYBHimIT éﬁﬁf’

comment Tam Creek Short Plat Plan PLN50590 FEB 09 2018

Perry Neichoy <perry@pwn-mediate.com> gm 18 at 1:57 PM
To: efairleigh@bainbridgewa.gov, perry Neichoy <brushdeer@gmail.com>, Perry Nemhof% L .com>
Ellen, “aniiinidi Noiislanmer

Please accept this email as the comment on the Tani Creek Short Plan P 0590 on behalf of Shirley K. Neichoy, owner
of Lot N which borders the NW lot line of lot O.
| have referenced several exhibits and photos in this comment that | will lis

Qﬁyﬁf o that you may scan
them in as part of my comments and for the record: ,ﬁ G@I /

1. Architect Dana Weber Short Plan Explanation Nov. 6, 2017 J

2. Declaration Of Covenant 3/9/2001 AN 9 6 201,
3. Second Amendment to Covenants 8/1/2003 ‘J(&"l 8
4. Millet Preliminary Short Plat Plan 11/6/2017 h) ’

v ey,
"N g

Mrs. Neichoy and | (we) are opposed to the Short Plat Plan proposed by the Millet's on several grouncgsm@é% see
exhibits 1 through 4 and photos 1-12. We further incorporate other comments and attachments filed by other landowners
opposing the proposed plan into our comments by reference.

Photos 12

First, when we purchased our home on lot N, in October of 2013, we understood that each home in this development
must be built on at least 5 acres and that the covenants and restrictions on the lots making up the development only
allowed one single family home per lot. We believe that the documents attached as exhibits support our understanding of
the restrictions.

Second, pursuant to the DECLARATION OF COVENANT 3/9/2001, exhibit 2 page 2, "Lot O is restricted from being
divided or redivided." This restriction specifically pertains lot O and runs with the land, lot O, and is a restriction placed on
anyone having any interest in the property from the date it was signed and recorded. This restriction was properly filed in
the deed records and was made a part of the Millett's proposed plan as an attachment. Therefore, lot O should not be
split into two lots based on the recorded documents and the reasonable expectations and reliance on those covenants
and restriction of the other owners in the development and especially the adjoining lot owners,

Third, the proposed easement extension referenced in exhibit 1 and drawn on exhibit 4 page 4 would be in direct violation
of the Vegetation Protection plan in exhibit #3 page 2. The photos that | have attached clearly show that in order to
extend the easement, as drawn in exhibit #4 page 4, to access the southern end of lot O would require cutting natural
vegetation and multiple very large trees that are within 25' of the lot N lot line. This would be in direct violation of the
Vegetation Protection Plan which is clearly a restriction on the use of lot O.

Even if the City decided to approve the plan, which we hope it does not, the proposed plan as drawn would fail because
the easement extension cannot run along the boundary of lots O and N because of the Vegetation Restriction and
therefore | must be extended through the proposed building site on proposed lot B.

There are clearly other options Please see photo #6. Accessing their proposed home site by extending the easement to
the left of the big fur tree in photo #6 appears to me to be a cleaner and clearer path but would run through the building
site Lot B building site. The photos show that this route would have the least impact on the large fur and cedar trees.

Also, virtually every tree in photo #6 would be cut down for both the proposed easement and the building site for
proposed lot B, if the proposed plan was approved. Honestly it would change the entire look of that entire hill. The
solitude and the beauty of the east lot line of lot N would changed forever.

Fourth, the configuration or dimensions of the building site on proposed lot B

seems very odd. Moreover, basically every tree and, many if not most of the trees on the building site on lot B are large
trees, would have to be clear cut to make room for the home. Cutting the trees would most likely pose potentially serious
erosion issues and would obviously impact the wetlands which is the majority of proposed lot B.

Fifth, we are assuming that when this land was originally developed back in the early two thousands City of Bainbridge
approved the plan along with the covenants and restrictions, lot size, population density, access and easements ect.

https:/fmail.google.com/mail/ca/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a2053201f6&jsver=diY4ZTwxD6E.en.&view=pt&msg=1613479577e03e97 &search=inbox&siml=1613479... 1/2
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In conclusion, for the reason stated above we are opposed to the proposed short plat plan and the easement extension
as drawn on exhibit 4 page 4. Please take these comments, exhibits and, photos into consideration when reviewing and
making a decision on this proposal.

Thank You,
Perry and Kay Neichoy

hitps:/fmail.google.com/mail/calu/0/?ui=2&ik=a2053201168jsver=diY4Z TwxDGE.en. &view=pt&msg=1613479577e03e97&search=inbox&siml=1813479... 2/2



DANA WEBBER  ARCHITECT

Date: November 6, 2017

To: City of Bainbridge Island, Planning and Community Development
From: Dana Webber Architect

RE:  Preliminary Short Plat Application- 3310 Tani Creek
Tax ID# 102402-1-008-2004
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

This memo Is to provide explanation to accompany the preliminary short plat application for the
referenced project.

Pre-App
A Pre-App conference for this property was conducted on 7/16/2016 by Kelly Tayara. The checklist that was
provided as a result of that meeting was used for this submittal.

Project Description

The property owner intends to build their home on the resulting southern parcel of the proposed subdivision. It
is their intent to finalize the short plat and sell the northern parcel for the development of a single family
residence, A house design has been completed for the owner's home on the southern parcel. If the review time
for the short plat is considerable, it is our intent to submit the plans for building permit on the existing parcel
without precluding the ability to divide the parcel, with subsequent approval of the subdivision.

Access Easement at Park Buffer

There is a 30" access easement across private property between this parcel and Tani Creek Lane. The extension
of an access easement is required for access to the southern parcel. Pre-Application references a 30" easement
outside of the park buffer. The engineer has proposed an 18’ easement to provide the driveway serving the one
house (and accommodating emergency vehicles) with adequate area for grading. See attached sections by civil
engineer.

BIMPRD Trail Easement

The architect and owner have been negotiating with BIMPRD through the BI Parks Foundation for a trail
easement between the park boundary and the northern boundary of the property. At the northern portion of
the property, the space between the slope setback and the west boundary is narrow. Therefore the trail
easement will coincide with the access easement,

Exhim ¥ 1
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AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Samson Family Land Co., LLC
149 Finch Place, Suite 4
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
fRtO 7205 (67 DECLARATION OF COVENANT
Grantor: Samson Family Laqd Co., LLC
Grantee: -me—of—Pmpcrty—dmnﬁEﬁ‘nT
Legal Description: Lot O of West B!a.kely BLA
Recording #3 194250

Sec. 3, T.24N, RZE W.M.
Assessor’s Tax Number: 102402*1—008—20034

Reference Numbers of Documents Released or Assigned;é N/A

,, This Declaration of Covenant ("Covenant") is executed and made effective this

7 ®day of March, 2001 by, SAMSON FAMILY LAND CO.,LLC (Declarant), as

the Owner of land situated within the City of anbndgc Island, Kitsap County,

Washington, legally described in Exhibit A (“Real Prop?rty”) to hereby impose the
following covenant upon the Real Property.

RECITALS |
A Declarant is the present owner of the Real fProperty, which consists of 1

parcel totaling 5.89 acres and is commonly described as Lot O of West
Blakely BLA Recording # 3194250. :

PBDecLot O\LDB\3/1/01 - -
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B. Declarant demres to subject the Real Property to the terms, provisions,
limitations, restrictions, and conditions set forth in this Covenant for the benefit of the
present and future owners of the Real Property, and their respective heirs, successors,
assigns and grantees.

NOW, THEREFORE, Declarant hereby declares, acknowledges, covenants, and
agrees that the following covenants, restrictions and copdltlons shall bind the Real
Property.

1. Declaration of Covenant. Declarant, for itself and its heirs, successors,
assigns, and grantees, and all persons and entities having o acquiring any interest in any
portion of the Real Property, hereby declares, acknowledges, covenants, and agrees that
the Real Property shall be held, sold, and conveyed subject to the terms, provisions,
limitations, restrictions, and conditions of this Covenant. Declarant hereby covenants
that said property shall not be divided or redivided. Therefore, Lot O is restricted from
being divided or redivided. ,E

2. Binding Effect. This Covenant and ail of its terms, provisions,
limitations, restrictions and conditions (1) shall run with the land and burden, bind, and
benefit the Real Property, and (2) shall bind the owners of the Real Property, and their
respective heirs, successors, and assigns. ,

3. Benefited Parcels. The “Benefited Parcels’] are those parcels L and M of
the enclosed drawings Exhibit B (032402-4-023-2008 and 102402-1-007-2005) and
legally described in Exhibit C. This Covenant and all of its terms, provisions,
limitations, restrictions and conditions shall run with the land and benefit and are
enforceable by the Benefited Parcels and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.

4, Attorneys’ Fees. If any legal action is brou ght to enforce any part of this
Declaration of Covenant and Agreement, then the prevailing party shall be entitled to
reimbursement for reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs m)”urred including any fees and
costs incurred on appeal.

5. Recording. This Covenant shall be recmded with the Kitsap County
Auditor’s office.

M

200103090308
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EXHIBITS

Exhibit A - Legal Description of Parcel O
Exhibit B ~ Map of Benefited Parcels
Exhibit C - Legal Descriptions of Parcels L and M

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
, } ss:
COUNTY OF KITSAP )

ILY LAND CO. LLC

I certify that 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that Kelly Samson is the
person who appeared before me, and said person acknqwledged that he signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to exectite the instrument on behalf of
Samson Family Land Co., LLC, pursuant to the provisions of the limited liability
corporation and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act of said
limited liability corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in said instrument.
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EXHIBIT "a"

RESULTANT PARCEL O (Port Blakely Tree Farms, L.P.)

That portion of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarte

r of Section 10, Township

24 North, Range 2 East, WM., City of Bainbridge Island, Kltsap County, Washington, described

as follows:

Beginning at the North quarter corner of said Section 10;
Thence along the North line of said Section 10, South 89°05’04” Ea
Northwest corner of said Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter
Northeast corner of Block 11 of the plat of Pleasant Beach Tracts as
20 of plats, records of Kitsap County,

st 1318.87 feet to the
of Section 10, also being the
recorded in Volume 4, Page

Thence along the East line of said Block 11 and Block 12 of said plat, South 01°53°24” West

425.40 feet to the True Point of Beginning; i

Thence continuing South 01°53°24" West 237,97 feet to a concrete L'nonument at the Southeast

corner of said Block 12;

Thence South 02°15°26” West 662,03 feet to a concrete monument at the Southwest corner of

said Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of said Section 10;
Thence along the South line of said subdivision, South 89°33°25” Es
Thence North 02°15°26” East 450,00 feet;

Thence North 12°30°55” West 456.39 feet;

st 315.00 feet;

Thence North 88°06’36” West 200.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning,

Subject to and Together with easements, restrictions and reservations of record

200103090308
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Madison Glen L.L.C. PACIFIC NH TITLE COVEN  455.88 Kitsap Co, HA

149 Finch Place SW. Suiie 4
Bainbridge Island. Washington 98110

Ao eeT 2775 EXCISE TAX ExeMpT AUG 12003

This document is to replace and supercede ithat certain
document recorded under AFN # 200307310827
SECOND AMENDMENT TO

REVISED DECLARATION OF COVENANTﬁ,

CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMETNTS

Grantors/Grantecs: Madison Glen, L.L.C,, 4 Washington limited liability company: Jay
Rosenberg and Elizabeth Shreve: Daticl G, and Nancy W. Smith; Mark
J. Olson and Linda C. Walk: Ann Munro and Joseph Doniach: Danicl
R. Twardzik and Jane E. Ranchalis: Gloria D. Reeg and Steven D,
Given: Steven C. and Monique A H. Summers; Bror C. and Cheryle D,
Elmquist: and Kevin Cross

Abbrev. Lepal Des.: Portions of the Southeast quarter of Stction 3. Township 24 Norlh,
Range 2 East: Portions of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quartet
of Section 10. Township 24 North, Ringe 2 East: and Lols I.and 2.
Block I'1. and Lots 1. 2, 3. 4 and 5. Black 12, ol the Plat of Pleasant
Beach Tracts. Vol.4, Pg. 20 of plats, all in Kitsap County. Washington.
(Sce Exhibit A for full [egal descriplijns}.

i

Tax Account Nos: 032402-4-013-2000, 0324()24-0]4-2{}09, (32402-4-016-2007,
032402-4-031-2008. 032402-4-032-2007, 032402-3-019-2004.
032402-4-020-2001, 032402-4-033-2006, 032402-4-034-2005.
(32402-4-035-2004. l02402—]-|-()10-‘2000. 102402~ 1-008-2004,
032402-4-028-2003. 032402-4-027-2004, 032402-4-026-2005 and
32402-4-025-2006. 1

i
This SECOND AMENDMENT TO REVISED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS.
RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS (the "Amendment") is made and entered into by and among the undersigned
(collectively, the "Owners") with respect to the following Facts: |

A. The Owners are the fee owners of that cerlain real property described cfm Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference (the "Properiy");

B. The Owners and/or their predecessors in title to the Property previously entered into that certain
Revised Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements [West Blakely Parcels|, dated as of
March 22, 2000, recorded on April 20, 2000, under Kitsap County Auditor’s File I\io. 3249713 (the “CCR
Declaratior™); and 5

C. The Ownets now desire to amendment the CCR Declaration on the following terims and conditions,
NOW. THEREFORE, the partics agree as follows:

1. Amendihents to CCR Declaration. The CCR Declaration is hercby amended as follows:

a. -Restatement of Section 3.6 Building Setbacks. The Ownérs agree to the deletion of

Section 3.6 in th¢ CCR Declaration and o restatc as follows:
Exh, L) l + #A- e




3.6 Building Sethacks. Setback requirements for all Resiﬂences. Improvements and other
improvements shall meet City requirements. No Residence or other structura or building Improvement
shall be located any nearer than forty feet (40°) to the external boundaries any Lot linc, or seventy-five fect
(757) from the centerline of any public or privale roads. excep! the setbadks for Residences and other
structures or building Improvements on Lot B shall be twenty-five feet (25‘) from both the external lof
boundaries and of the centerline of any public or private road. Notwithstanding any ternus in this
Declaration to the contrary, no selback requirements shall apply (o any common boundary lincs between
any of the following lots: E, G1, I, J1. K1 and 1. For the purpose oﬂhiq’ Declaration, caves. steps.
chimneys and open porches shall nol be considered as part of the Improvements excluded from a setback
arca. !

b. Reslatement of Section 3.10 Vegetation Protection. Thie Owners agree to the deletion of
Section 3.10 in the CCR Declaration and o restate as follows:

310 Vegetation Protection. Owiiers shall not remove trees with a trunk diameler of twelve
inches (12™) or greater. measured DBH (diameter breasi height), within l:wen ty-five feet (25°) of any Lot
line, except this restriction shall not apply to Lot B. Notwithstanding any terms in this Declaration to the
contrary. no vegelation protection portion shall apply to any common boyndary lines between any of the
following lots: E. G1. 1, J1, Ki and L1, Notwithstanding the foregoing, ap Owner may remove dead trees
or other hazardous vegetation, subject to compliance with any city laws ahd regulations. Owners shall nol
remove trees or other vegetalion on their Lots excepl in compliance with applicable City laws and

regulations. ‘
2, General Terms. This Amendment shall bo recorded in Kitsap County, Washington, and shall

scrve as notice to all intercsted parties. This Amendment may not be modified or ferminated excepl by a written
dgreement, executed and acknowledged by all of the Owners. and recorded in Kitsap Counly. Washington. This
Amendment may be executed in any number of separale counterpart originals.

DATED os of H%FQ?L 2003,

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE
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REVISED =
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS e
RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS _—
West Blakely Lot N il
! y Lot =
Grantor(s):/Grantees Samson Family Land Co, L.}..C. % ’-l.s"
:
Legal Description: Lot N of West Blakely BLA %
Recarding #3194250
Sec. 3, T.24N, R.2E, WM.
Additional Legal Description:

See Exhibit A of this documpat.

Assessot's Tax Parcel Nos: 032402-4-013-2000, 03240 -4-014-2009, 032402-
4-015-2008, 032402-4-016-2007, 032402-4-017-
2006, 032402-4-018-2005, 132402-4-019-2004,

032402-4-020-2001, 03240%'»4-023-2008, 102402-

1-007-2005, 4164-011-001-0208, 102402-1-008-
2004 ;

ARTICLE 1. PURPOSE AND DECLARATION

1.1 Preperty. Samson Family Land Company (Limited
(Declarant™), owns certain real property located in the City of Bainb
County, Washington, legally described in Exhibit A ("Property™).

1.2 Submission to Declaration, Declarant hereby dec
shall be held, used, transferred and conveyed subject to the restrict

Liability Company)
idge Island, Kitsap

ares that the Property
ons, covenants,

Exhipit #3

CC&R's 12-27-01 -1-
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3.2 Maintenance, Each Lot, the Improvements theréon and associated
landscaping shail be maintained by the Owner thereof in a reason bly neat, clean and
sightly condition at all times, shall be kept free of accumulations Ff litter, junk,
containers, equipment, building materials and other debris, and shall be free of activities
or conditions which unreasonably interfere with the rights of othgr Owners to use and
enjoy any part of the Property. Al refuse shail be kept in sanitart closed containers

821
82/31/2883 84:28p

COUN £5¢.88 Kitsap £o, 18

screened from the view of any other Lot or any public right-of-wiy or private access
sasement, and the containers shall be emptied regularly and their contents disposed of off

the Property. |

3.3 Screening. Each Lot Owner shall soreen from th{ view of any other Lot
and any public right-of-way or private access casement, all conspicuous antennae and
satellite reception dishes, refuse containers (as provided in Section 3.2 above) and the
long-term (more than 72 hours) parking or storage of vehicles, boats, trailers, trucks,
campers, recreational vehicles, or any other equipment, goods, materials or device,

200307310
Page: S of 17
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delineate the lot lines of each Lot, so long as such fences, walls of shrubs do not interfere

3.4 Fences, Walls and Shrubs, Fences, walls or shn{bs are permitted to
rugated fiberglass fences

with utility or other recorded easements. No barbed wire or cor
shall be erected on any Lot.

3.5 Temporary Residential Structures. No structure of a temporary
character or trailer, recreational vehicle, basement, tent, shack, orlother out butldings
shall be placed or used on any Lot at any time as a residence, eithér temporarily or
permanently. No vehicles parked in public rights-of-way or on an part of the Property
may be used temporarily or permanently for residential purposes. jAH such structures
shail be removed at the expense of the Owner of the Lot on which the structure is located
or the Owner that is otherwise responsible.

LT

3.6  Building Setbacks. Sctback requirements for all Residences,
Improvements and other improvements shall meet City requirements. No Residence or
other structure or building Improvement shalt be located any nearer than forty feot (40°)
to the external baundaries of any Lot line, or seventy-five feet (751) from the centerline of
any public or private roads (except Fort Street), except the setbacks for Residences and
other structures or building Improvements on Lot B shall be twenty-five feer (257) from
both the external lot boundaries and of the centerline of any public|or private road. For
the purpose of this Declaration, saves, steps, chimneys and open p?rches shall not be
considered as part of the Improvements excluded from a setback atea

3.7 Signs. Any signs permitted on the Property shall cd mply with applicable
laws and ordinances.

CC&R's 12-27-01 -3-
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reservations, easements and conditions set forth in this Declaratién. This Declaration is
designed to protect and enhance the valuc, desirability and attraci&iveness of the Property.

ARTICLE 2. DEFINITIONS,

2.1 "CITY" means the City of Bainbridge Island,

2.2 "DECLARANT" means Samson Family Land
Liability Company), a Washington limited liability company.

2.3 "IMPROVEMENT" means an
accessory living quarters or other dwelling unit

wall, gate, patio, shed, tennis or basketball or sp
other recreational facility,

structure of any type on any Lot.

24
personal residence,

2.5
initially consists of Parcels B,C,D,E Fi,GI,H, I, LI}, MI, N

parcels.

2.6 "OWNER" means Samson Family
subsequent record owner or contract purchaser, w
of a fee simple interest to any Lot or Residence. Contract sellers
others having an interest in a Lot or Re

sidence merely as security
obligation shall not be considered "Owners.”

"RESIDENCE" means an Improvement that is des

"LOT" means each of the parcels legally describe

ard O and shown on

Exhibit B, and subdivided or other legally segmented and alienab

|
;
i
!
i
i

Company (Limited

!

y Residence (incllnding guest house,
), gazebo, barn, gqrage, driveway, fence,

ort court, cabana, swimming poo! or
any utility and storm water facilities, ah

d any other building or
igned to be used for a

d on Exhibit A (which

e portions of such

Land Company 1..L.C. and each
hether one or more persons or entities,

and mortgagees or
for performance of an

|
2.7 "PROPERTY" means all of the real property described in Exhibit A.
ARTICLE 3. LAND USE RESTRICTIONS
3.1  Use Restrictions.

Each Lot shall be used solely f¢
family residential purposes and (ii) related facilities normally acces

r (i} private single-

residential community and which is not precluded by the zoning a
No Lot shall be short platted or subdivided without City approva}
be site built and no tent, trailer, modular or mobile home shall he
No Residence shall be constructed which exceeds three stories in

basement. All construction shall conform to the requirements of t
codes (building, mechanical, electrical, plumbing} in force at the ¢
construction, including the latest revisions thereof

CC&R's 12-27-01 -2
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sory or incidental to a
plicable to the Lot.

Each Residence shall

sed as a Residence,
eight, exclusive of

he State of Washington
pmmencernent of the

Page:
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3.8 Animals. Animals may be kept on a Lot consistent with City laws and
regulations. Animals shall not be kept or bred on a Lot for commercial purposes except
to the extent atlowed by City laws and regulation and so long as ho noise, odor or other
adverse impacts accurs on other Lots from such activities. Al pens and enclosures shall
be kept reasonably clean, odor free and screened fom the view ffom other Lots, public
rights-of-way and private access easements at all times. |

3.9  Delegation of Use and Responsibilities, If an Owner rents or leases his
Lot, the Owner shall defiver a copy of this Deolaration to the prokpective renter at the
time of commitment to the rental agreement. Each Owner shall glso be responsible for
informing contractors, agents, guests and service personnel of thi contents of this

Declaration. |
!

3.10  Vegetation Protection. Owners shall not. remove trees:with a.trunk
diameter of twelve inches (12”) or greater, measured DBH (diameter breast height),
within twenty-five feet (257} of any Lot line, except this restricti? shall not apply to
Lot B. Notwithstanding the foregoing, an Owner may remove ddad trees or other
hazardous vegetation, subject to compliance with any city laws and regulations. Owners
shall not remove trees or other vegetation on their Liots except injcompliance with
applicable City laws and regulations.

ARTICLE 4. UYILITIES, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS

4.1  Utilities and Drainage Kasements, Declatant and each Owner
hereby grant, reserve and establish hereby-nonexclusive utility and drainage casements
over the tea-foot {10°) wide strip on each Lot lying parallel with and adjacent to any
public or private street tor the benefit of every other Owner. as needed o provide utility
and drainage service to the Lots. Utilities include, but are not limited to, eleciric,
telephone, gas, cable television service and water. Each Owner, ahd any utility purveyor
authorized by any Owner, shall have the right to enter upon the ehsements over the Lots
to install, maintain, repair and replace utifity and drainage facilities to effectuate the
purposes of the easements. Improvements shall be underground (¢ the extent feasible
No Improvement, plantings, material, fill, or other substances or o struction may be
placed in the easements if it would interfere with any utility or dra%nage service or
maintenance. Each Owner shall keep that portion of the drainage pasement located on
his/her Lot free of debris and functioning. Each Owner shall mainfain i proper working
order all storm drainage facilities on his/her Lot, which utilize the rainage facilities,
located in the easements. !

ARTICLE 5. GENERAL PROVISIONS

{
5.1 Enforcement. Declarant and each Owner shall have the right to enforce
by any proceedings at law or in equity all rights, duties, obligations| covenants and ease-

!
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ments now or hereafter imposed by the provisions of this Declaration. Failure by
Declarant or an Owner to enforce any right, duty, obligation or coyenant herein contained
shall in no event be deemed a waiver of the right to do so thereafte. In the event of lega!
action to enforce this Declaration, the prevailing party shall be entifled to recover court
costs, reasonable attomays' foes and any other expenses of litigatiolh.

%2  Limitation of Liability. So long as Declarant act }in good faith without
willful or intentional misconduct upon the basis of information reagonably obtained,
Declarant shall have no lability to any Owner or other person for ;ny of Declarant's
action, omissions or errors under this Declaration, _§

53  Binding on Successors. The provisions of this D llaration shalf run with
the Property and apply to and bind the successors and assigns in irjterest and all parties
having or acquiring any right, title or interest in the Property or any portion thereof.

54  Amendment. No amendment of this Declaration 4hall have a material
adverse effect on any right of any Owner. After the Development; Period, this
Declaration may be amended by an instrument signed by Owners ¢wning lots which are
equal to or greater than 67% of the acreage comprising the Propefty. Any amendment
must be recorded before it is effective. “Development Period” means the time during
which the Dectarant owns any portion of the Property or there arg stiil improvements
being constructed by Declarant on the Property, and the Development Period shall end at
the earlier of: (a) sale of all of the Property Lo Owners other than Declarant; (b} notice
from Declarant; or {c) twenty (20) years after the date of recording this Declaration.

55  fnterpretation. Use of the singular herein shall include reference to the
plural, and vice versa, and use of the masculine gender shall include reference to the
feminine gender. The captions in this Declaration are inserted only as a matter of
convenience and for reference, and in no way describe, define, orjiimit the intent of this
Declaration, The captions are not to be used in interpreting this Declaration.

§.6  Severability. The invalidation of any one of the provisions herein by
judgment or court order shall not in any way affect any other provision, which shall
remain in full force and effect.

DATED this A day of ﬁecﬂ , 2001,

DECLARANT;
Samson Family Land Company L.L.C.

éﬂy Samson
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OWNERS:
Samson Family [and Comnpany L.L.C.

By:

Kelly Sanison

ATTACHMENTS:

Exhibit A Legal Description of Property
Exhibit B Map of Property

ACKN OWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON } .

COUNTY OF KING

On this 38 ay of _D:;"g mber” , 2001 before me, a Notary Public in and
for the State of Washington, personally appeared Kolly Samson, p'ersonally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this
instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and
acknowledged it as a Member of Samson Family Land Co, LL.C.} a Washington limjted
liability company, to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability
company for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day
and year first above wrif_tg&“\“

e S TR W
/i ‘?ﬂ%f siic
©

Ni PVBLIC in and for the State of
Washington, residing at P i, (A

3%
)
A TORR )

uanw

AN

My appointment expires {2 - 19 .U

2 - A¥10

.\
3 "72&.
A

L TR

E
.
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Millett Preliminary Short Plat

NE 1/4, NE 1/4, Sec.10, T.24N., R.2E., W.M.

Owner: Kris & Lonnia Millatt
1815 216th Avenue SE
Sammamish, WA. 98075
lonnie.millati@gmail.com
kemilstt@gmail.com

Current use: Undeveloped

Proposed water service: Kitsap PUD No. 1

Proposad sewer sarvica:
Individual on—site septic systems

Assessor’s Account No. 102402-1-008-2004

Zoning: R-0.4

Comprehensive Plan: OSR—0.4

Complionce with the fire flow requirements of
BIMC 20.04 will be by rasidantial sprinkier
systems.

Application File No.

Legat Deecription:

Resultant Parcel Q of the Boundary Liine
Adjustment recorded under Kitsap County
Auditor’s File No. J194250, situate in the
Northeost quarter of tha Northeast quarter of
Saction 10, Township 24 North, Ronge 2 Eost,
WM., Clty of Bainbridge Island, Kitsqp County,
Washingtaon.

Also subject to ond together with sasements,
restrictions and reservations of racord.

Natlond! Fleod Insurance

Frogrom Designation

Lots A & B: Zona X

Flood insurance Rata Map 53035C0J84F
Effective Date: 02/03/2017

City of Bainbridge Islond, Kitsop County, Washington

Vichity Mop

City of
Bainbridge Island
Kitsap County, Washington
Assessor's Account No.102402—1—008—-2004

Director's Approval

Approved for recording pursuant to Balnbridge
Islond Municipal Code, Chapler 17.12.

Gary Christensen, AICP
Director of Plonning end Community Development

Date:

Notice

L Responsibilily and expense for mointenance of
strowts serving lots within this Short Subdivision
{unlass such roads howe baen accepted by the
City) shail rest with the lot owners.

2. Any further subdivislon of lots within this
Short Subdlvision shall be subjact to the require—
ments of Section 2.16.070.L of the Bainbridge
Municlpal Code.

Treasurer’s Certificate
I hareby certify that real property toxes are
current for tha subdivided properly shown
hereon to:
Date:

Kitsop Counly Tregsurer

Surveyor's Certificate

I, Gavin M. Ogk. registered as a professional
land surveyor by the State of Washington, heraby
certlfy that this Short Plat is based upon an
actual survey of the lond describad hersin,
conducted by me, or under my diract supervision,
during the period of December, 2016, through
Novernber, 2017, that the distances, courses and
ongles ore shown hereon corectly, and that the
lot comers hove been stoked on the ground os
depicted heraon.

Auditor's Certificate

Flled for record this day of
2017, at the request of Adam~Galdsworthy~Oak.
Auditor's File No. —

by
Deputy Auditor

County Auditor

ADAM - GOLDSWORTHY - 0AK
A G 0 LAND SURVEYING, LLC

1015 NE HOSTMARK ST. (360)779-4299
POULSBO, WA 98370 (206)542—9598

DATE 11/6/17
DRAWING G179F5P1 SHEET /4

FIELD BOOK 1391/36—43

Exhib )t
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NE

Nofes

1) This survay wag accomplished by fisid troverse with o three
gocond tolof atellon.

Z} This survay fo the mivmum dgld iraverse gt
for fand boundary surveys eg listed in WAL J32=130=05G.

3} Thix property is subjecl to the Amended Deciorotion of Rood

Mn_mn:-ma» o5 aon.dnn. ..an L:&.nqh Fle No. J24917F ond the
Frst A t to the A of Road

rocorded undor Auditor’s Fie No, 200112100097

4) Thiz property iz !..&.on» lo the Declorollon of Covanents,
s recorded vndar Kilszp
Courtly Audiier's Fle .Zn. En and rovised under Auditor's Fie
No. J249713 ond revisad under EE Flrst Amendment lo .Sm
Revised of
Evsements under Audifer’s Fia Zn_. 20012100082 and 3308.
_54«.. the Secand 1o Rovised of Cx

and under Auditar's Flile Ne.

En.ﬂumn_q&g

5) This proparly Is subjact to the Dedloratlun of Covenant o2
recordsd under Auditor's Fle No. 200103050308, und ravised
wRder Auditor’s Fila Ne, 200307310821,

. B) Thia property Is subjsct 1o an Agresment and Mutudl Relgase

as rocordad undar Kitegp Gounty Auditor's File No. 200270020404,

7) Refer to the Boundary Lina Adjustment racordad under KTlsop
County Auditor’s Fis Ne. 3194250

8} Rafer to the survay recordsd In Volume 70, Page 24—27 of
survays: records of Kiteap County Woshinglon

Minknum Building Seporolion and Setbucks

Bulding ta fuiding = Minlmum 10 fogt

Bulding ta subdivision baundory — Minknum Z5 feel
Bullding to accesa aasament — Minimum 1D feel
Bullding to open apace — Minkmum 10 faot

Lot Covarage
Moximum ot coverags for soch fol: 12,828 sq. fL

Millett Preliminary Short Plat

1/4, NE 1/4, Sec.10, T.24N., R.2E.,

Clty of Buinbridge Isiand, Kitsap County, Woshingtor

Conditions

.M.

ADAM - GOLDSWORTHY- 04K
A G O LAND SURVEYING, LLC

1015 NE HOSTMARK ST. (360)779-4299
POULSBO, WA 98370  (205)842-9598

DATE 11/6/17 FELD BOOK 1381
DRAWNG Gi73PSPZ FHEET 2 4
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Millett Preliminary Short Plai
Northeast 1/4, Northeast 1/4
Sec.10, T.24N., R.2E., W.M.

City of Bainbridge Island, Kitsap County. Washington

Existing Conditions

2528.04"

£
%
o
g
w
Southaost 9:_.“\ 3
NE 1/4 NE 1/4 “ :\c\_.u
E W ADAM -GOLDSWORTHY - 04K
B A G O LAND SURVEYING, LLC
J 1015 NE HOSTMARK ST. (360)779-4299
10%4 POULSBO, WA SB370  (206)842-8598

DATE 1L/547 FELD BOOK
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EXHIBIT D - BEWEFITED PARCELS - MAP
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